
 

 

 

 

 

 

 

Monday Nov. 24, 2025 

  

LUNCH:  Pizza   Tomorrows Breakfast:  Waffles 
 

 

Monday, Nov. 24— Region Oral Interp Contest at Mitchell—River Tree Church.  GBB Begins 

 

Tuesday, Nov. 25— 

 

Wednesday, Nov. 26—Dismiss at 12:30 for Thanksgiving Break. 

 

Thursday, Nov. 27—Happy Thanksgiving!!!!  No School. 

 

Friday, Nov. 28—No School—Thanksgiving Break 

 

Saturday, Nov.29 

 

Monday, Dec. 1—FCCLA/NHS Christmas Party.  BBB Begins. 
 

 

Tuesday, Dec. 2—Concert for Grades 6-12-  7:00 PM at Corsica. 

 

Wednesday. Dec. 3— 

 

Thursday, Dec. 4—Elementary Christmas Concert at 7:00 PM in Stickney.  Scholastic Book Fair from 5:30 to 8:30 PM. 

At the Elementary Building in Stickney—Band/Choir Room. 

 

Friday, Dec. 5—State Oral Interp—Watertown.  Corsica Commercial Club Christmas at the Elem. Gym Corsica. 

 

Saturday. Dec. 6—Craft Fair at the Elem. Gym—Corsica 

 

Monday, Dec. 8—School Board Meeting at 7:00 PM. 

 

Tuesday, Dec. 9—GB vs Viborg-Hurley at Corsica. 

 

Wednesday, Dec. 10— 

 

Thursday, Dec. 11 

 

Friday, Dec. 12—BBB vs Bridgewater-Emery at Emery. 

 

Saturday, Dec. 13—JH GBB Great Plains Conference at Avon. 

 

Monday, Dec. 15—FCCLA Family Week 

 

Tuesday, Dec. 16—GBB/BBB vs Avon at Corsica 

 

Wednesday, Dec. 17 

 

Thursday, Dec. 18—GBB/BBB vs Sanborn Central/Woonsocket at Forestburg 

 



Friday, Dec. 19 

 

Saturday, Dec. 20 

 

Monday, Dec. 22---BBB vs Canistota at Canistota—6:30 PM. 

 

Tuesday, Dec. 23—Dismiss at 12:30 for Christmas Break and the Winter Moratorium Begins. 

 

Wednesday Dec. 24—No School 

 

Thursday, Dec. 25—No School.  MERRY CHRISTMAS TO ALL!! 

 

Friday, Dec. 26—No School. 

 

Monday, Dec. 29—No School. 

 

Tuesday, Dec. 30  GBB Parkston Classic at Parkston 

 

Wednesday, Dec. 31 

 

Thursday, Jan. 1  Happy New Year. 

 

Friday, Jan. 2 

 

Saturday, Jan. 3 Midwest Miracle Classic at Mitchell Corn Palace 

 

Monday, Jan. 5 

 

Tuesday, Jan. 6 GBB/BBB vs MVP) at Plankinton 

 

Wednesday, Jan. 7 

 

Thursday, Jan. 8 GBB/BBB vs Platte-Geddes at Platte 

 

Friday, Jan. 9 

 

Saturday, Jan. 10  GBB/BBB vs Scotland/Menno at Scotland—JV’s at 1:15 PM. 

 

Monday, Jan. 12 School Board at 7:00 PM 

 

Tuesday, Jan. 13 BBB vs Mitchell Christian at Mitchell 

 

Wednesday, Jan. 14—FCCLA Regions at Mitchell 

 

Thursday, Jan. 15 GBB—Winner at Winner 

 

Friday, Jan. 16 

 

Saturday Jan. 17 GBB Hanson Classic at Mitchell 

 

Monday, Jan. 19—No School 

 

Tuesday, Jan. 20  GBB/BBB vs AC/DC in Corsica 

 

TEACHERS:  


